owner of the system indicating it has sufficient reserve production capacity to supply water
to the lots in the proposed subdivision.

. At a minimum, available well logs within one-half (1/2) mile of the boundary of the site
must be provided as part of the above submittals. For residential uses, one thousand five
hundred (1,500) gallons per day, with a minimum flow offive (5) gallons per minute for
four (4) hours, per residence, will be considered adequate if no more than one-half (1/2)
acre of property will be irrigated. For low flow wells, storage may be provided to meet this